

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details

File #: 20-1199 Version: 2 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 2/13/2020 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 2/25/2020
 Final action:
 2/25/2020

 Enactment date:
 2/25/2020
 Enactment #:
 2020-58

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Coral Gables, Florida, continuing the stay of

enforcement of Chapter 34, Articles IX and X of the City Code in Response to the conclusion of all appeals in Florida Retail Federation, Inc. Et Al. V. the City of Coral Gables, Florida, continuing enforcement of Sections 2-730, 62-262, And 62-263 of the City Code, and encouraging businesses to

continue complying with Chapter 34, Articles IX and X, by not resuming the use of products made with

expanded polystyrene or single-use plastic bags.

(Sponsored by Vice Mayor Lago)

Sponsors: Mayor Lago

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2020-58, 2. Cover Memo - further stay of enforcement polystyrene and plastic

bags, 3. Reso - further stay of enforcement polystyrene and plastic bags, 4. Supreme Court Order, 5. Speaker Card G-1, 6. Verbatim Transcript for CCMtg Feb 25 2020 - Agenda Items G-1, G-2, J-1 - Resolutions and discussion regarding the Florida Supreme Court ruling in Florida Retail Federation

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/25/2020	2	City Commission	adopted by Resolution Number	Pass